
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2021 - INFRA 
(Final) 

1 of I 

Is this err Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) RecTarlcs 

Advertisement/ 

_____________  

Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract 
Total MOOE CO 

Brief DesmiIx of Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project PM0/End-user 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of tB/RE! Opening of Bids Signing ProgranPn&E 

(Yes/No) 

CONTRACT ID: 21K10110 (Public Bidding) Construction 

Construction Public 03/03/2021 CY2021 (Completion) of 
Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, No to 03/25/2021 12/29/2021 01/11/2022 Local Infra 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 Multi-Purpose 
Brgy. Calacaan, Plaridel, Misamis Occidental. 

Section Bidding 
03/09/2021 Program Building 

Prepared by: 

CHAcImoI 
Engi 

Acting Head,p4'tariat 

Recommending Approval: 

CHA 	.MA 
Assistant qi strict Enginebr  

BAC hairman 

Rpproveo oy: 

#A~Rlk 
Distri Engineer 


